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GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT—continued.

Approximate Cost of Paper—Preparation (not given); printing(1,300 copies), £27 10s.
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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
18' '2-93.

COLONIAL TEEASUEEE—continued.

Salaeies—continued.
Local Offices—continued.

Napier Agency—
Clerk
Cadet

£

110
39

£

Wanganui Agency—Eesident Agent
Cadet

149
7

175
32

207
Blenheim Agency—

Eesident Agent
Cadet

225
39

Nelson Agency—
Eesident Agent
Cadet

264

225
90

Tiniaru Agency—
Agency Clerk
Cadet

315
10

140
26

Oamaru Agency—
Eesident Agent
Cadet

166
11 175

26

Invercargill Agency—
Agency Clerk
Cadet

201
12 150

32

London—Agent-General's Office—
Half Salary of one Clerk ...

182
13

75

Other Chakges—
Extra Clerical Assistance
Commission
Medical Fees
Travelling-expenses
Advertising, Printing, and Stationery...
Postage and Telegrams
Building on Department's Freehold Property,

Customhouse Quay, Brandon Street, and
Panama Street

Contingencies

4,518

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

750
10,000
4,000
1,000
2,000
2,000

21
22,500
3,000

Total Vote

45,250

59,857
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