## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT—continued.

					1	
Item.					1892–93.	
	4					
	COLONIAL TREASURER—continued.				£	£
	Salaries—continued.				2	<b>2</b>
· · · · · i	$Local\ Offices$ —continued.					
6	Napier Agency—				110	
	Clerk Cadet	•••	•••		110 39	
	Cader	•••		•••		
_					149	
7	Wanganui Agency— Resident Agent				175	
	Cadet	•••	•••	•••	32	
	2 333,93					•
_	Discharge American			,	207	
8	Blenheim Agency— Resident Agent			•••	225	
	Cadet	•••	•••		39	
					004	
9	Nelson Agency—				264	-
9	Resident Agent	•••			225	
	Cadet	• • •	•••		90	
					315	
10	Timaru Agency—				010	
20	Agency Clerk				140	
	Cadet	• • •	•••	•••	26	
	•				166	
11	Oamaru Agency—					
	Resident Agent	•••	•••	. •••	175	
	Cadet	•••	•••	•••	26	
					201	
12	Invercargill Agency—					
•	Agency Clerk Cadet	•••	•••	•••	150 32	2
	Cadet	•••	•••	•••	04	
					182	
13	London—Agent-General's	Office-			75	•
	Half Salary of one Clerk		•••	•••	75	
					4,518	
	OTHER CHARGES—			•	750	
14 15	Extra Clerical Assistance Commission	•••	•••	• • •	750 10,000	
16	Medical Fees	•••	•••	•••	4,000	
17	Travelling-expenses	•••	•••		1,000	
18	Advertising, Printing, and	Station	iery	•••	2,000	
19	Postage and Telegrams	a Dace	hold Dran	owtar	2,000	
20	Building on Department' Customhouse Quay, 1	s rree Brando	n Street,	and	]	
	Panama Street				22,500	
21	Contingencies		•••	•••	3,000	
					45,250	
					10,200	
	Total Vote	•••	•••	***		59,857
			<u></u>	<del></del>		

GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT .... £59,857

Approximate Cost of Paper-Preparation (not given); printing (1,300 copies), £27 10s.

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1892. Price, 1s. 6d.